
IGNOU DATESHEET FOR TEE DECEMBER 2024

MASTERS OF COMMERCE (MCOM)

Date & Day
Subject Name

(Morning Session)
10:00 AM TO 1:00 PM

Subject Name
(Evening Session)

2:00 PM TO 5:00 PM

2th December 2024
Monday

3th December 2024
Tuesday

4th December 2024
Wednesday

5th December 2024
Thursday

6th December 2024 Friday

7th December 2024
Saturday MCO024 Business Ethics and CSR

8th December 2024
Sunday

9th December 2024
Monday

IBO1 International Business
Environment

10th December 2024
Tuesday

IBO2 International Marketing
Management

11th December 2024
Wednesday

12th December 2024
Thursday

13th December 2024
Friday

14 December 2024
Saturday IBO6 International Business Finance

15 December 2024 Sunday

16 December 2024 MCO01 Organization Theory and



Date & Day
Subject Name

(Morning Session)
10:00 AM TO 1:00 PM

Subject Name
(Evening Session)

2:00 PM TO 5:00 PM

Monday Behavior

17 December 2024
Tuesday

18 December 2024
Wednesday MCO021 Managerial Economics

19 December 2024
Thursday

20 December 2024 Friday

21 December 2024
Saturday

MCO015 India’s Foreign Trade and
Investment

22 December 2024 Sunday

23 December 2024
Monday

24 December 2024
Tuesday

25 December 2024
Wednesday

26 December 2024
Thursday

MCO03 Research Methodology and
Statistical
Analysis

27 December 2024 Friday MCO04 Business Environment

28 December 2024
Saturday

MCO05 Accounting for Managerial
Decisions

29 December 2024 Sunday

30 December 2024
Monday MCO06 Marketing Management

31 December 2024
Tuesday MCO07 Financial Management

1 January 2025
Wednesday

2 January 2025 Thursday

3 January 2025 Friday



Date & Day
Subject Name

(Morning Session)
10:00 AM TO 1:00 PM

Subject Name
(Evening Session)

2:00 PM TO 5:00 PM

4 January 2025 Saturday MCO022 Quantitative Analysis for
Managerial Applications

5 January 2025 Sunday

6 January 2025 Monday

7 January 2025 Tuesday MCO023 Strategic Management


